Summary Results Report
Democratic Primary Runoff

May 24, 2022

Statistics TOTAL Absentee
Registered Voters - Total 151,926

Ballots Cast - Total 11,096 1,217
Ballots Cast - Republican Party 8,701 635
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party 2,395 582
Ballots Cast - Blank 10 3
Voter Turnout - Total 7.30%

Early
Voting

3,788
3,064
724

Election
Day

6,091
5,002
1,089

6

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Election Summary - 06/06/2022  8:17 AM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

1of5



Summary Results Report
Democratic Primary Runoff

May 24, 2022

DEM US Rep, District 1

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

Jrmar (JJ) Jefferson 1,845 78.78% 365
Victor D. Dunn 497  21.22% 202
Total Votes Cast 2,342 100.00% 567

Overvotes 0 0

Undervotes 53 15

DEM Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee
Michelle Beckley 1,164  50.54% 283
Mike Collier 1,139  49.46% 278
Total Votes Cast 2,303 100.00% 561
Overvotes 1 1
Undervotes 91 20
DEM Attorney General
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee
Rochelle Mercedes Garza 1,167 50.35% 250
Joe Jaworski 1,151  49.65% 316
Total Votes Cast 2,318 100.00% 566
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 77 16

DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee
Janet T. Dudding 1,590 70.51% 393
Angel Luis Vega 665 29.49% 158
Total Votes Cast 2,255 100.00% 551
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 140 31

DEM Comm General Land Office

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee
Sandragrace Martinez 1,033  45.93% 238
Jay Kleberg 1,216 54.07% 309
Total Votes Cast 2,249 100.00% 547
Overvotes 0 0
Undervotes 146 35

Early
Voting
597

120
717
0
7

Early
Voting
315

387
702

22

Early
Voting
300

407
707

17

Early
Voting
514

168
682

42

Early
Voting
285

399
684

40

Election
Day
883

175
1,058
0

31

Election
Day
566

474
1,040
0

49

Election
Day
617

428
1,045
0

44

Election
Day
683

339
1,022
0

67

Election
Day
510

508
1,018
0

71

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Election Summary - 06/06/2022  8:17 AM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

2 of5



Summary Results Report
Democratic Primary Runoff

May 24, 2022

DEM Precinct Chair 5
Vote For 1

Carol Friend

Billy Joe Morehead, Jr.

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 10
Vote For 1

Ronnie C. Williams

Cintya Garza

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 14
Vote For 1

Mike Nichols

Tricia Jackson

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 15
Vote For 1

Tony Johns

Ericka Green Freeman

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 19
Vote For 1

Dave Hansen

Robert Beaudoin

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

19 67.86% 2
9 32.14% 3
28 100.00% 5
0 0
2 0

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

134  77.46% 35
39 22.54% 6
173 100.00% 41
0 0

2

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

34  69.39% 3
15 30.61% 4
49 100.00% 7
0 0
0 0

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

31 63.27% 4
18 36.73% 3
49 100.00% 7
0 0
1 0

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

19 51.35%
18 48.65%
37 100.00%

R O N N O

Early Election

Voting Day
9 8
5 1
14 9
0
2

Early Election

Voting Day
21 78
3 30
24 108
0 0
0 0

Early  Election

Voting Day
22 9
9 2
31 11

Early Election

Voting Day
13 14
5 10
18 24
0

Early Election

Voting Day
7 7
14 2
21 9
0
1

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Election Summary - 06/06/2022

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

3of5



Summary Results Report
Democratic Primary Runoff
May 24, 2022

DEM Precinct Chair 23
Vote For 1

Ro Allan

Mary Willis-Thornbury

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 26
Vote For 1

Robert Simonson

Kathy Townsend

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 35
Vote For 1

Jamie L. Mims

Bettie McDonald Mitchell

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 42
Vote For 1

Bill Bowen

Roger Mitchell

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 52
Vote For 1

Kelly L. Wishart

Joe Starling

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting
6 16.22% 2 1
31 83.78% 4 9
37 100.00% 6 10
0 0
1 0
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting
17 51.52% 0 1
16  48.48% 7 1
33 100.00% 7 2
0 0 0
3 1 0
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting
39 28.47% 13 12
98 71.53% 12 40
137 100.00% 25 52
0 0 0
3
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting
35 66.04% 12 12
18 33.96% 0 10
53 100.00% 12 22
0 0
7
TOTAL VOTE % Absentee Early
Voting
6 31.58% 2 1
13 68.42% 1 1
19 100.00% 3 2
0 0 0
2 0 1

Election
Day
3

18
21
0

Election
Day
16

8
24
0

Election
Day
14

46
60

Election
Day
11

8
19
0

Election
Day
3

11
14
0

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Election Summary - 06/06/2022  8:17 AM

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

40f5



Summary Results Report
Democratic Primary Runoff

May 24, 2022

DEM Precinct Chair 54
Vote For 1

Mitzi Rusk

Richard Mead

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 56
Vote For 1

Staci Oller Smith

Shirley Layton

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 58
Vote For 1

DG Montalvo

Terry Combs

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 61
Vote For 1

Pat Parsons

Nellie Spencer-Henry

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

DEM Precinct Chair 76
Vote For 1

Milo Perry

Vanessa Joyner

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

40 78.43% 13

11 21.57% 2

51 100.00% 15
0 0
2

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

46  54.12% 4
39 45.88% 2
85 100.00% 6
0 0
1 0

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

14  46.67% 3
16  53.33% 1
30 100.00% 4
0 0
5 2

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

55  62.50% 7

33 37.50% 10

88 100.00% 17
0 0
1

TOTAL VOTE % Absentee

10 43.48%
13 56.52%
23 100.00%

O O b W B

Early
Voting
12

4
16
0

Early
Voting
15

17
32
0

Early
Voting
4

9
13
0

Early
Voting
28

13
41

Early
Voting
3

O O ©o o

Election
Day
15

5
20

Election
Day
27

20
47

Election
Day
7

6
13

Election
Day
20

10
30

Election
Day
6

4
10

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Election Summary - 06/06/2022

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

50f5





