Summary Results Report Democratic Primary Runoff May 24, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Smith County

Statistics	TOTAL	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Registered Voters - Total	151,926			
Ballots Cast - Total	11,096	1,217	3,788	6,091
Ballots Cast - Republican Party	8,701	635	3,064	5,002
Ballots Cast - Democratic Party	2,395	582	724	1,089
Ballots Cast - Blank	10	3	1	6
Voter Turnout - Total	7.30%			

DEM US Rep, District 1

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Jrmar (JJ) Jefferson	1,845 7	78.78%	365	597	883
Victor D. Dunn	497 2	21.22%	202	120	175
Total Votes Cast	2,342 10	0.00%	567	717	1,058
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	53		15	7	31

DEM Lieutenant Governor

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE	% Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Michelle Beckley	1,164 50.54%	283	315	566
Mike Collier	1,139 49.46%	278	387	474
Total Votes Cast	2,303 100.00%	561	702	1,040
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	91	20	22	49

DEM Attorney General

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Rochelle Mercedes Garza	1,167	50.35%	250	300	617
Joe Jaworski	1,151	49.65%	316	407	428
Total Votes Cast	2,318	100.00%	566	707	1,045
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	77		16	17	44

DEM Comptroller of Public Accounts

Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Janet T. Dudding	1,590	70.51%	393	514	683
Angel Luis Vega	665	29.49%	158	168	339
Total Votes Cast	2,255	100.00%	551	682	1,022
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	140		31	42	67

DEM Comm General Land Office

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Sandragrace Martinez	1,033	45.93%	238	285	510
Jay Kleberg	1,216	54.07%	309	399	508
Total Votes Cast	2,249	100.00%	547	684	1,018
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	146		35	40	71

DEM Precinct Chair 5

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Carol Friend	19	67.86%	2	9	8
Billy Joe Morehead, Jr.	9	32.14%	3	5	1
Total Votes Cast	28	100.00%	5	14	9
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	2		0	0	2

DEM Precinct Chair 10

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Ronnie C. Williams	134	77.46%	35	21	78
Cintya Garza	39	22.54%	6	3	30
Total Votes Cast	173	100.00%	41	24	108
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	2		2	0	0

DEM Precinct Chair 14

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mike Nichols	34	69.39%	3	22	9
Tricia Jackson	15	30.61%	4	9	2
Total Votes Cast	49 1	00.00%	7	31	11
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	0		0	0	0

DEM Precinct Chair 15

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Tony Johns	31	63.27%	4	13	14
Ericka Green Freeman	18	36.73%	3	5	10
Total Votes Cast	49	100.00%	7	18	24
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1		0	0	1

DEM Precinct Chair 19

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Dave Hansen	19 51.35%	5	7	7
Robert Beaudoin	18 48.65%	2	14	2
Total Votes Cast	37 100.00%	7	21	9
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	2	1	0	1

DEM Precinct Chair 23

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VO	TE % Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Ro Allan	6 16.2	2% 2	1	3
Mary Willis-Thornbury	31 83.7	8% 4	9	18
Total Votes Cast	37 100.0	0% 6	10	21
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1	0	0	1

DEM Precinct Chair 26

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE	% Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Robert Simonson	17 51.52%	0	1	16
Kathy Townsend	16 48.48%	7	1	8
Total Votes Cast	33 100.00%	7	2	24
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	3	1	0	2

DEM Precinct Chair 35

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Jamie L. Mims	39 2	28.47%	13	12	14
Bettie McDonald Mitchell	98 7	1.53%	12	40	46
Total Votes Cast	137 10	0.00%	25	52	60
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	3		2	1	0

DEM Precinct Chair 42

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Bill Bowen	35	66.04%	12	12	11
Roger Mitchell	18	33.96%	0	10	8
Total Votes Cast	53	100.00%	12	22	19
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	7		6	0	1

DEM Precinct Chair 52

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Kelly L. Wishart	6	31.58%	2	1	3
Joe Starling	13	68.42%	1	1	11
Total Votes Cast	19	100.00%	3	2	14
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	2		0	1	1

DEM Precinct Chair 54

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Mitzi Rusk	40	78.43%	13	12	15
Richard Mead	11	21.57%	2	4	5
Total Votes Cast	51	100.00%	15	16	20
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	2		1	1	0

DEM Precinct Chair 56

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Staci Oller Smith	46	54.12%	4	15	27
Shirley Layton	39	45.88%	2	17	20
Total Votes Cast	85	100.00%	6	32	47
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1		0	1	0

DEM Precinct Chair 58

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTI	E % Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
DG Montalvo	14 46.679	% 3	4	7
Terry Combs	16 53.339	% 1	9	6
Total Votes Cast	30 100.009	% 4	13	13
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	5	2	1	2

DEM Precinct Chair 61

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Pat Parsons	55	62.50%	7	28	20
Nellie Spencer-Henry	33	37.50%	10	13	10
Total Votes Cast	88	100.00%	17	41	30
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	1		1	0	0

DEM Precinct Chair 76

	TOTAL	. VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Milo Perry	10	43.48%	1	3	6
Vanessa Joyner	13	56.52%	3	6	4
Total Votes Cast	23	100.00%	4	9	10
Overvotes	0		0	0	0
Undervotes	0		0	0	0